
Hospice and Palliative Care 
 FMLY 9440 

 

Course Availability for 2024-25 
2 Weeks 

2 WEEK BLOCKS Number of 
Students START DATE END DATE DURATION 

M4 Transition    Monday, April 3 Friday, April 9 1 week 

Block 1A 1 Monday, April 8 Sunday, April 21 2 weeks 
Block 1B None Monday, April 22 Sunday, May 5 2 weeks 
Block 2A 1 Monday, May 6 Sunday, May 19 2 weeks 
Block 2B None Monday, May 20 Sunday, June 2 2 weeks 
Block 3A 1 Monday, June 3 Sunday, June 16 2 weeks 
Block 3B None Monday, June 17 Sunday, June 30 2 weeks 
Block 4A 1 Monday, July 1 Sunday, July 14 2 weeks 
Block 4B None Monday, July 15 Sunday, July 28 2 weeks 
Block 5A 1 Monday, July 29 Sunday, August 11 2 weeks 
Block 5B None Monday, August 12 Sunday, August 25 2 weeks 
Block 6A 1 Monday, August 26 Sunday, September 8 2 weeks 
Block 6B None Monday, September 9 Sunday, September 22 2 weeks 
Block 7A 1 Monday, September 23 Sunday, October 6 2 weeks 
Block 7B None Monday, October 7 Sunday, October 20 2 weeks 
Block 8A 1 Monday, October 21 Sunday, November 3 2 weeks 
Block 8B None Monday, November 4 Sunday, November 17 2 weeks 
Block 9A None Monday, November 18 Sunday, December 8 3 weeks 

* * * Fall Break:  Mon, Nov 25 - Sun, Dec 1 * * * 
Block 9B None Monday, December 9 Sunday, December 22 2 weeks 

* * * Winter Break:  Mon, Dec 23 - Sun, Jan 5 * * * 
Block 10A 1 Monday, January 6 Sunday, January 19 2 weeks 
Block 10B  None Monday, January 20 Sunday, February 2 2 weeks 

Trans. to Residency   Monday, February 3 Sunday, February 9 1 week 
Block 11A  1 Monday, February 10 Sunday, February 23 2 weeks 
Block 11B  None Monday, February 24 Sunday, March 9 2 weeks 
Block 12A  1 Monday, March 10 Sunday, March 23 2 weeks 
Match Flex   Monday, March 24 Sunday, March 30 1 week 
Block 12B  None Monday, March 31 Sunday, April 13 2 weeks 
Block 13A  1 Monday, April 14 Sunday, April 27 2 weeks 

Trans to Residency   Monday, April 28 Sunday, May 11 2 weeks 
 

Course Director Kellner Pruett, MD and Tae Joon Lee, MD 
Location Palliative Care Unit (2nd floor of ECUH Cancer Center) 
Contact Info Phone: 252-847-1242    Fax:  252-847-1245 
Meeting Location & Time Palliative Care Unit. Classroom A (across from patient room CC 217) at 8:30 a.m. M-F 
Course Contact Dr. Tae Joon Lee  tae.lee@vidanthealth.com    Cortext: Tae Lee 

Melissa Lloyd   lloydm@ecu.edu   
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